
  

GOLDEN VALLEY  

High School 

Water Polo 

Boys Varsity Head Coach – Karch Thissen 

 

Assist. Varsity Boys Coach – Brian Carter 

 

Girls Varsity Head Coach – Bill Gossett 

 

Boys JV Head Coach – Tommy Hamilton 

 

Girls  JV Head Coaches – Jenna Braun 

2121 E. Childs Avenue  Merced, CA  95341  (209) 325-1865  Fax (209) 385-8002 

 

 

 

 
 

2022 Schedule 
 

Day Date  Opponent   Location  Level   Time 

Fri. Aug. 26 @ Chowchilla   Chowchilla HS VG/VB  4:00pm 

Tues. Aug. 30 Madera South  GVHS   VG/VB  4:00pm 

Thur.  Sept. 1  @ Los Banos   Pacheco HS   VG/VB  4:00pm 

Tues. Sept. 6  @ Ceres   Ceres HS   JVG/VG/VB  3:30pm 

Thur. Sept. 8  Pitman   GVHS      JVG/JVB/VG/VB 3:00pm 

Fri. Sept. 9  @ Johansen JV Girls Trny. Johansen HS  JVG   TBA 

Fri.  Sept. 9  @ Sierra Shoot Out  Woodcreek HS VB   TBA 

Sat.  Sept. 10 @ Johansen JV Girls Trny.  Johansen HS  JVG   TBA 

Sat.  Sept. 10 @ Sierra Shoot Out  Woodcreek HS VB   TBA 

Tues. Sept. 13 *@ Merced   Merced HS  JVG/JVB/VG/VB 3:00pm 

Thur. Sept. 15 *@ Buhach Colony  Buhach Colony HS JVG/JVB/VG/VB 3:00pm 

Tues. Sept. 20 *Patterson   GVHS   JVB/VG/VB  3:00pm 

Thur. Sept. 22 *El Capitan   GVHS   JVG/JVB/VG/VB 3:00pm 

Tues.  Sept. 27 *@ Livingston  Livingston HS  VG/VB  4:00pm 

Thur. Sept. 29 *@ Atwater   Atwater HS  JVG/JVB/VG/VB 3:00pm 

Thur. Oct. 6  *Merced   GVHS   JVG/JVB/VG/VB 3:00pm 

Fri. Oct. 7  @ Svendsen Tourney  Merced College VB   TBA 

Sat.  Oct. 8  @ Svendsen Tourney  Merced College VB   TBA 

Tues. Oct. 11  *Buhach Colony  GVHS   JVG/JVB/VG/VB 3:00pm 

Thur.  Oct. 13  *@ Patterson   Patterson HS  JVB/VG/VB  3:00pm 

Fri. Oct. 14  @ Western States Tourney Johansen HS  VG   TBA 

Sat. Oct. 15  @ Western States Tourney Johansen HS  VG   TBA 

Tues. Oct. 18  *@ El Capitan   El Capitan HS  JVG/JVB/VG/VB 3:00pm 

Thur. Oct. 20  *Livingston   GVHS   VG/VB  4:00pm 

Tues. Oct. 25  *Atwater (Sr. Night)  GVHS   JVG/JVB/VG/VB 3:00pm 

 

 

*CCC Match   Bold - Home Match 


